v: 3.6
+ 886 - 3 - 5508137
+ 886 - 3 - 5508131
to handle the harshest environments. Its fanless design and EMC Level 3 protection guarantee operations
from -40 to +75°C.
Powerful and versatile: RHG7628 supports IPv4 and IPv6 Static Routing, RIPv1/v2, OSPFv2, PIM-DM,

ORDERING INFORMATION
Optional Accessories
Model name Part Number Description
AC power cable
for RHG7X28 (US) 50801341G RHG7X28  US AC Power Cable (SS004-240)
AC power cable
for RHG7X28 (EU) 50801351G RHG7X28  EU AC Power Cable (SS004-241)
SDR-240-48 50502401480001G 240W/5A DIN-Rail 48-55VDC power supply 88-264VAC / 124-370VDC input
SDR-480-48 50504801480001G 480W/10A DINRail 48-55VDC power supply 88-264VAC /124-370VDC input
AXFD-1314-0523 522AXFD1314001G SFP Transceiver, 155Mbps, 1310nm, Multi-mode, 2km, -40°C to +85°C, DDMI
AXFD-1314-0553 522AXFD1314011G SFP Transceiver, 155Mbps, 1310nm, Single-mode, 30km, -40°C to +85°C, DDMI
AXGD-5854-0513 522AXGD5854001G SFP Transceiver, 1250Mbps, 850nm, Multi-mode, 550m, 3.3V, -40°C to +85°C, DDMI
AXGD-1354-0523 522AXGD1354001G SFP Transceiver, 1250Mbps, 1310nm, Multi-mode, 2km, 3.3V, -40°C to +85°C, DDMI
AXGD-1354-0533 522AXGD1354011G SFP Transceiver, 1250Mbps, 1310nm, Single-mode, 10km, 3.3V, -40°C to +85°C, DDMI
AXGD-3354-0593 522AXGD3354001G SFP Transceiver, 1250Mbps, 1310nm, Single-mode, 40km, 3.3V, -40°C to +85°C, DDMI
AXXE-5886-05B3 522AXXE5886001G SFP Transceiver, 10Gbps, 850nm, Multi-mode, 300m, -40°C to +85°C
Ordering information
Model name Part Number Description
RHG7X28-M1 1P1RHG7X28M101G Module with 8x Gb PoE RJ-45
RHG7X28-M2 1P1RHG7X28M201G Module with 8x Gb RJ-45
RHG7X28-M3 1P1RHG7X28M301G Module with 8x Gb SFP Slots
RHG7X28-M4 1P1RHG7X28M401G Module with 8x Gb MACsec RJ-45
RHG7X28-M5 1P1RHG7X28M501G Module with 8x Gb MACsec SFP Slots
Core Switch Ordering Information
Model Name Part Number Description
1Gb Uplink
SFP
10Gb Uplink
SFP
110-220 VAC
input
48-57 VDC
input
48-57 VDC
PoE input
RHG7628-CPU-4SFP 1P1RHG7628CPU1G 4 - 1 - 2
RHG7628-CPU-4SFP-R 1P1RHG7628CPU2G 4 - 2 - 2
RHG7628-CPU-4SFP-DC 1P1RHG7628CPU3G 4 - - 2 2
RHG7628-CPU-410GSFP 1P1RHG7628CPU4G - 4 1 - 2
RHG7628-CPU-410GSFP-R 1P1RHG7628CPU5G - 4 2 - 2
RHG7628-CPU-410GSFP-DC 1P1RHG7628CPU6G - 4 - 2 2
RHG7628-CPU-4SFP-MR 1P1RHG7628CPU7G 4 - 1 1 2
RHG7628-CPU-410GSFP-MR 1P1RHG7628CPU8G - 4 1 1 2